2049371
\$140.00
Ā

Form PTO-1594 (Rev. ()6 ()4) OMB Collection ()651-0027 (ex. p. 6/30/2005	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCS United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATIO	N FORM COVER SHEET
IRADE	MARKS ONLY
To the director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: 1 1. Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):	Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below. 2. Name and address of receiving party(les)
1. Name of conveying partyres/Execution Date(s).	☐ Yes
Bank of America, N.A., as Agent	Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: RoomStore, Inc.
	Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐Association	Street Address 19501 Daltaman Avenue
General Partnership	Street Address:12501 Patterson Avenue
☐Corporation-State	City: Richmond
☑Other: National Association	State: <u>VA</u>
Citizenship (see guidelines)	Country:USA Zip: 23238
Execution Date(s) May 27, 2010	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>23238</u>
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Tyes 🖾 No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership Citizenship
·	Limited Partnership Citizenship
Assignment Merger	☑ Corporation Citizenship Virginia
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other ☐ Citizenship
☐ Other Release of Security Interest in Trademarks as recorded on 06/9/2005 at Reel 003100, Frame 0063	If assignee is not domicifed in the United States, a domestic
	representative designation is attached. ☐Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and is	
A. Trademark Application No.(s) See Attached	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) See Attached Additional sheet(s) attached?
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing D.	ate if Application or Registration Number is unknown)
5. Name address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed: Name: <u>Susan O'Brien</u>	registrations involved:
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$]40 -
Internal Address: <u>UCC Direct Services</u>	X Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: 187 Wolf Road, Suite 101	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: Albany	☐ Enclosed
State: NY Zip: 12205	8. Payment Information:
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 5683
Phone Number: 800-342-3676	Expiration Date / 0/12
Fax Number: <u>800-962-7049</u>	b. Deposit Account Number
Email Address: cls-udsalbany@wolterskluwers.com	Authorized User Name:
Ellian Address. <u>cis-basarbany covering sydywers.com</u>	
9. Signature: / Mildle Lange	w/1/10
Signature	Date Total number of pages including cover
(Mercedes Farinas	sheet, attachments, and document. 4
Name of Person Signing	

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-6995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004219 FRAME: 0521



United States Patent and Trademark Office





Assignments on the Web > Trademark Query

Trademark Assignment Details

Reel/Frame: 3100/0063	Pages: 1
-----------------------	----------

Recorded: 06/09/2005 Received: 05/09/2005

Conveyance: SECURITY INTEREST

lota	ı properτies: 5				
1	Serial #: 74433248 Mark: ROOMSTORE	Filing Dt: 09/07/1993	Reg #: 2949371	Reg. Dt; 04/01/1997	
2	Serial #: 75199278 Mark: ROOMSTORE	Filing Dt: 11/18/1996	Reg #: 2123451	Reg. Dt: 12/23/1997	
3	Serial #: 75199536 Mark: THE ROOMSTORE	Filing Dt: 11/18/1996	Reg #: 2123452	Reg. Dt: 12/23/1997	
4	Serial #; 75847317 Mark: KIDSTORE	Filing Dt: 11/12/1999	Reg #: 2619813	Reg. Dt: 08/20/2002	

Reg. Dt: 07/30/2002 Serial #: 78089286 Filing Dt: 10/19/2001 Reg #: 2601276

Mark: ROOM OF DREAMS

Assignor

Exec Dt: 06/01/2005 1 ROOMSTORE, INC.

Formerly: FORMERLY HMY ROOMSTORE, INC. Entity Type: CORPORATION Citizenship: VIRGINIA

Assignee

Entity Type: NATIONAL ASSOCIATION 1 BANK OF AMERICA, N.A. 40 BROAD STREET Citizenship: UNITED STATES BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

Correspondence name and address

MARK S. LEONARDÓ ONE FINANCIAL CENTER BROWN RUDNICK BERLACK ISRAELS LLP BOSTON, MA 02111

Search Results as of: 05/28/2010 04:54 PM

If you have any comments or questions concerning the data displayed, contact PRD / Assignments at 571-272-3350.

Web Interface last modified; October 18, 2008 v.2.0.2

| .HOME | INDEX | SEARCH | @BUSINESS | CONTACT US | PRIVACY STATEMENT

REEL: 004219 FRAME: 0522

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, RoomStore, Inc., a Virginia Corporation ("Debtor") granted a security interest in and lien upon certain trademarks, trademark applications and related rights to Bank of America, N.A., as Agent ("Secured Party") as set forth in the Trademark and Trademark Applications Security Agreement, dated as of June 1, 2005, by Debtor in favor of Secured Party (the "Trademark Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, an executed copy of the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on May 9, 2005 at Reel 003100, Frame 0063;

WHEREAS, Debtor has requested that Secured Party release and reassign its interest in the trademarks and trademark applications more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement in and reassigns to Debtor the trademarks and trademark applications more fully identified in Schedule A annexed hereto and made a part hereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized thereby, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied, of any kind;
- 2. agrees that any power of attorney or similar rights granted by Debtor to Secured Party pursuant to or in connection with the Trademark Security Agreement is terminated; and
- 3. authorizes and requests that the Patent and Trademark Office note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Release of Security Interest in Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized corporate officer this 27 day of May, 2010.

By: MANAGING DIAZITER

STATE OF Matachuseth)
) ss.:
COUNTY OF Left (k_)

RECORDED: 06/04/2010

On the 24th day of May 2010, before me personally came <u>Cichard D. Hill, Jr.</u>, to me known, who being by me duly sworn, did depose and say, that he/she is the <u>Managing Director</u> of Bank of America, N.A. and that the foregoing instrument was signed on behalf of such corporation by order of said entity.

Notary Public

JAI MICHAEL ALEXANDER
Notery Public
Commonwealth of Massachusetts
My Commission Expires
December 7, 2012

TRADEMARK REEL: 004219 FRAME: 0524